

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.343 OF 2024**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley  
Development Corporation  
Through Its Executive Engineer  
Vs

...Appellant

Krishna Shivram Dhamal Since  
Deceased Through Lrs. Appaji  
Krushna Dhamal And Ors.

...Respondents.

None for the parties.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
(Head of the Panel).**

**S.N.PATIL, (Retired District Judge)  
Member.**

**TANVI G. TAPKIRE,  
(Panel Advocate)**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025**

**PC:-**

1. None for the parties.
2. Place the matter before next lok adalat.

|                                        |                                                     |                                                 |
|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| (TANVI G. TAPKIRE)<br>(Panel Advocate) | (S. N. PATIL)<br>(Retired District Judge)<br>Member | (S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR,J)<br>(Head of the Panel). |
|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|