

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

29 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 8327 OF 2018

MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
THR. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

VERSUS

MALHARI BHAGWAN KAMBLE AND ORS.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 54 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8327 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 55 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8327 OF 2018

30 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 8340 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 50 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8340 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 49 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8340 OF 2018

31 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 8349 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 36 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8349 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 35 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8349 OF 2018

32 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 8379 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 42 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8379 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 41 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8379 OF 2018

33 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 8390 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 44 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8390 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 43 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8390 OF 2018

48 FIRST APPEAL NO. 340 OF 2024

49 FIRST APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2024

50 FIRST APPEAL NO. 342 OF 2024

51 FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2024

52 FIRST APPEAL NO. 344 OF 2024

53 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2024

54 FIRST APPEAL NO. 346 OF 2024

55 FIRST APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2024

56 FIRST APPEAL NO. 348 OF 2024

57 FIRST APPEAL NO. 349 OF 2024

58 FIRST APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2024

59 FIRST APPEAL NO. 351 OF 2024

60 FIRST APPEAL NO. 352 OF 2024

61 FIRST APPEAL NO. 353 OF 2024

62 FIRST APPEAL NO. 358 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17078 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 358 OF 2024

68 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29042 OF 2024

69 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29045 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3103 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29045 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3102 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29045 OF 2024
70 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29048 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3105 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29048 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3104 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST)NO. 29048 OF 2024
71 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29051 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29051 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29051 OF 2024
72 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29054 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15746 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29054 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15744 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29054 OF 2024
73 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29057 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15683 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29057 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15684 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29057 OF 2024
74 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29304 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3274 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29304 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3276 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29304 OF 2024
75 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29309 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 184 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29309 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29309 OF 2024
76 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29315 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 330 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29315 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 329 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29315 OF 2024
77 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29318 OF 2024
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3099 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29318 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3098 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29318 OF 2024
78 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29334 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15693 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29334 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15692 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29334 OF 2024
79 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29338 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16187 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 29338 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16188 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29338 OF 2024
80 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29589 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 699 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29589 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 700 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29589 OF 2024
81 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29596 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29596 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 294 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29596 OF 2024
82 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29600 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15770 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29600 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15769 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29600 OF 2024
83 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29604 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1037 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29604 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1036 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29604 OF 2024
84 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 29611 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15685 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29611 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15686 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 29611 OF 2024
85 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30365 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3310 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30365 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3311 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30365 OF 2024
86 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30775 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3279 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30775 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3278 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30775 OF 2024
87 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30782 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3329 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30782 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3330 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30782 OF 2024
88 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30786 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1035 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30786 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1034 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30786 OF 2024
89 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30789 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1250 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30789 OF 2024
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1251 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30789 OF 2024
90 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30794 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3304 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30794 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3305 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30794 OF 2024
91 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30798 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1869 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30798 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1491 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30798 OF 2024
92 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30803 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1248 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30803 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1247 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30803 OF 2024
93 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30809 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1254 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30809 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1253 OF 2025

IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30809 OF 2024
94 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 30823 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3268 OF 2025

IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30823 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3267 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30823 OF 2024
95 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37292 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2025

IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37292 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3321 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37292 OF 2024
96 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37299 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3286 OF 2025

IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37299 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3287 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37299 OF 2024
97 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37304 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3332 OF 2025

IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37304 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3331 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37304 OF 2024
98 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37311 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3285 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37311 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3284 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37311 OF 2024
99 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37317 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3302 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37317 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3303 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37317 OF 2024
100 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37324 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3339 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37324 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3338 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37324 OF 2024
101 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37330 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37330 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3282 OF 2025
IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37330 OF 2024

102 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37334 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3318 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37334 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3317 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37334 OF 2024
103 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37337 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3334 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37337 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3333 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37337 OF 2024
104 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37342 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3289 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37342 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3290 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37342 OF 2024
105 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 37352 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3313 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37352 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3314 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 37352 OF 2024
112 FIRST APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2026

.....
None for the Appellants/Applicants/Respondents.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel)
ANNASAHEB N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
REKHA DATTATRAY
MUSALE,
(Panel Advocate), Member
DATE : 9th MAY, 2026.

P.C:

1. None for the Appellants/Applicants/Respondents.
2. List these matters before the Regular Court.

(REKHA D. MUSALE)	(ANNASAHEB N. PATIL)	(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
Panel Advocate	Retired District Judge	Head of the Panel
Member	Member	